ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.16 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Miscellaneous Application No. 1816/2023 in SLP(C) No. 33042/2017

UTTARAKHAND RAJASVA SANGREH AMIN SANGH **DEHRADUN THROUGH ITS GENERAL SECRETARY**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156640/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.156632/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.156639/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.156629/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

MA 1817/2023 in SLP(C) No. 33042/2017 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43880/2023-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.43875/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.43878/2023-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

MA 1818/2023 in SLP(C) No. 33042/2017 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111268/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.131762/2023-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.111261/2023-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.131760/2023-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv,

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Deeksha Gaur Adv, Adv.

```
Mr. Bishan Dass, Adv.
```

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J K Sethi, D.A.G.

Mr. Krisnam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Krisnam Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubay, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants/petitioners seeks and is granted liberty to withdraw the Miscellaneous Applications with liberty to adopt such remedies as are legally available in law.

The Miscellaneous Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(INDU MARWAH) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(NIDHI WASON) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**